South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 10:24:35 am

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*4416 (Rat #0262, Act #0229 of 2016) General Bill, By Felder, Pope, Merrill, Burns, V.S. Moss and Pitts
Summary: Exemptions from impact fees

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-970, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
EXEMPTIONS FROM IMPACT FEES, SO AS TO ADD EXEMPTIONS FOR CERTAIN SCHOOLS AND VOLUNTEER FIRE
DEPARTMENTS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-920, RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF "PUBLIC FACILITIES", SO AS
TO ADD CERTAIN PUBLIC EDUCATION FACILITIES. - ratified title

12/03/15
12/03/15
01/12/16
01/12/16
01/14/16
04/20/16
04/26/16
04/26/16
04/26/16
04/27/16
04/28/16
04/28/16
05/25/16
05/31/16
05/31/16
06/01/16
06/02/16
06/03/16
06/09/16
06/09/16

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 60)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 60)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Pitts

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 351)
Amended (House Journal-page 20)

Read second time (House Journal-page 20)

Roll call Yeas-90 Nays-5 (House Journal-page 21)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 7)

Recalled from Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 2)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 59)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 59)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 25)

Ratified R 262

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/16

Act No. 229

Page 1 of 1



