South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 10:24:35 am

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*4416 (Rat #0262, Act #0229 of 2016) General Bill, By Felder, Pope, Merrill, Burns, V.S. Moss and Pitts

Summary: Exemptions from impact fees

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-970, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE EXEMPTIONS FROM IMPACT FEES, SO AS TO ADD EXEMPTIONS FOR CERTAIN SCHOOLS AND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-920, RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF "PUBLIC FACILITIES", SO AS TO ADD CERTAIN PUBLIC EDUCATION FACILITIES. - ratified title

12/03/15	House	Prefiled
12/03/15	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/12/16	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 60)
01/12/16	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 60)
01/14/16	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Pitts
04/20/16	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 351)
04/26/16	House	Amended (House Journal-page 20)
04/26/16	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 20)
04/26/16	House	Roll call Yeas-90 Nays-5 (House Journal-page 21)
04/27/16	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 14)
04/28/16	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/28/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/25/16	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 2)
05/31/16	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 59)
05/31/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 59)
06/01/16	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 25)
06/02/16		Ratified R 262
06/03/16		Signed By Governor
06/09/16		Effective date 06/03/16
06/09/16		Act No. 229